MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Fiona Walter
Catherine Vonnegut

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Deb'b|e Torok
Sanjay Dave

Serving the communities of Mountain View, . .
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Phil Faillace, Ph.D.

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Date: 03/22/2021

CHANGE ORDER #5D

Contractor Name: The Best Electrical Co.
Contract Name: Bid Package D, Electrical & Low Voltage Trades
Project Name: Mountain View High School New Classroom Buildings
Contract Number: C20-019
PCO # Reason for Change cco# | RE# | Amountof
Change
31 Furnish and install AV system, conduits and cabling per N/A N/A | $157,529.00

RFP 2, District request.

32 Credit for revised luminaires and diffuser locations per RFP | N/A N/A | $(4,343.00)
3 due to design error.

93 Furnish and install electrical raceways for added CO- N/A N/A | $ 3,046.00
sensors and controls per RFP 20.1, District request.

100 | Install new underground electrical conduits between Bldg. N/A 282 | $ 10,900.00
A & B. Original conduits were damaged by BMI; this cost
will be back charged to BMI (see PCO #104).

Total of Change Order #5D $167,132.00

Original Contract Amount: 4,576,175.00

$
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 36,660.00
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 52,717.00
$
$
$

Change Order #3D Amount: 47,067.00
Change Order #4D Amount: 28,406.00
Change Order #5D Amount: 167,132.00

Revised Contract Amount: $ 4,908,157.00

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:

Program Manager’s Signature: Date:

Architect’s Signature: Date:
oL g R

Cont Signature: Date:

GREEN BUSINESS 1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650



